
Wellness Ambassadors 2024 

 Don’t see your organization? Sign up to fill the role!   

You may also contact us directly at DHR.LiveWellVermont@vermont.gov. 

Department Division Location Ambassador Email 

Transportation  

 

PPAID Barre Heather 
Voisin 

heather.voisin@vermont.gov 
 

District Maintenance 
& Fleet - Central 
Garage Division 

Berlin Tammy 
Johnson 

tammy.johnson@vermont.gov 
 

 
VTRANS Wilmington/Readsboro/ 

Marlboro 
Peter Boyd peter.boyd@vermont.gov 

 

 
Civil Rights Barre Karen 

Brouillette 
karen.brouillette@vermont.gov 

Children & Families 

 ESD in Bennington Bennington Melissa 
Mears 

melissa.mears@vermont.gov 
 

ESD- BDO Burlington Janine Cary janine.cary@vermont.gov 
 

Office of Child 
Support 

Burlington Lisa 
Bongiorno 

lisa.bongiorno@vermont.gov 
 

Economic Services  Middlebury Jon Kennedy jonathan.kennedy@vermont.gov 
 

DCF-Economic 
Services 

Springfield Charmion 
Handy 

charmion.handy@vermont.gov 
 

 Waterbury Samara 
Anderson 

samara.anderson@vermont.gov  
 

Business office of DCF Waterbury Kym Mable kym.mable@vermont.gov 
 

 Waterbury Stephanie 
Ostiguy 

stephanie.ostiguy@vermont.gov 
 

The ADPC  Waterbury Holly 
Johnson 

holly.johnson@vermont.gov 
 

Child Development 
Division 

Waterbury Rachel C 
Smith 

rachel.smith@vermont.gov 
 

Disability 
Determination 
Services 

Waterbury Jessica 
Ettinger 

Jessica.Ettinger@vermont.gov 
 

Commissioners 
Registry Review Unit 

Waterbury Michelle 
Goodman 

michelle.m.goodman@vermont.gov 
 

 DCF OEO Team Waterbury Marc 
Therrien 

Marc.therrien@vermont.gov 
 

Commerce & Community Development 

  Montpelier Cassie Bell cassie.bell@vermont.gov 
 

Corrections 

  Essex Junction  
 

Dorjan 
Culbreath  
 

dorjan.culbreath@vermont.gov  
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Health 

 Office of Local Health Barre Deborah 
Sanguinetti 

deborah.sanguinetti@vermont.gov 
 

Office of Local Health Barre  Terry 
Manning 

terry.manning@vermont.gov 
 

Office of Local Health Brattleboro Shyla 
Kingsbury 

Shyla.Kingsbury@vermont.gov  
 

Human Services Brattleboro Chloe 
Updegraff 

chloe.updegraff@vermont.gov  

Office of Local Health Burlington Mona Tolba mona.tolba@partner.vermont.gov 
 

Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention  

Burlington Gayle DiMasi gayle.dimasi@vermont.gov 
 

Burlington Local 
Health District Office 

Burlington Alissa 
Robertson 

alissa.robertson@vermont.gov 
 

Division of Substance 
Use Programs 

Burlington Kelly Morrill kelly.morrill@vermont.gov 
 

 Burlington Michelle 
Thompson 

michelle.e.thompson@vermont.gov 
 

Division of Maternal & 
Child Health, Vermont 
WIC Program 

Burlington Jen 
Woodard 

jen.woodard@vermont.gov 
 

Dept of Health 
Laboratory 

Colchester Kelley 
Bessette 

kelley.a.bessette@vermont.gov 
 

 Middlebury Taylor 
Murray 

taylor.murray@vermont.gov 
 

Local Health  Newport/ St. Johnsbury Rebecca 
Petelle 

Rebecca.petelle@vermont.gov 
 

 Office of Local Health St. Albans Meghan 
Carey 

Meghan.carey@vermont.gov  

 Office of Local Health St. Johnsbury Sean 
Campbell 

sean.campbell@vermont.gov 
 

 Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention 

Burlington Stephanie 
Bergen 

stephanie.bergen@vermont.gov 
 

 Division of Emergency 
Preparedness, 
Response, and Injury 
Prevention 
 

Burlington Abigail 
Bartram 
 

abigail.bartram@vermont.gov 
 

 Office of Local Health White River Junction Lyrica Stelle Lyrica.stelle@vermont.gov 
 

 Office of Local Health Barre Deborah 
Sanguinetti 

deborah.sanguinetti@vermont.gov 

 Office of Local Health White River Junction Holly 
Riccitelli 

holly.riccitelli@vermont.gov 

Vermont Health Access 

  Waterbury Jennifer 
Rotblatt 

jennifer.rotblatt@vermont.gov 
 

DVHA - Department 
of Vermont Health 
Access  

Waterbury Jessica 
Ploesser 

jessica.ploesser@vermont.gov 
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HAEEU (Health Access 
Eligibility & 
Enrollment Unit)  

Waterbury Cassidy 
Whitley 

cassidy.whitley@vermont.gov 
 

 HAEEU (Health Access 
Eligibility & 
Enrollment Unit) 

Waterbury Danica 
Griffin 

Danica.Griffin@vermont.gov  

 DVHA - Long Term 
Care Unit 

Barre Colleen 
Hurley 

colleen.hurley@vermont.gov 

Digital Services  

 DMV at Barre City 
Place 

Barre Angela 
Shaheen 

angela.shaheen@vermont.gov 
 

 Montpelier Marcie 
Hawkins 

marcie.hawkins@vermont.gov 
 

 Waterbury Robert 
Olmstead 

robert.olmstead@vermont.gov 
 

 AHS Enterprise 
Content Management 

Waterbury (Keith) 
Thomas 
Randall 

thomas.randall@vermont.gov 
 

Buildings and General Services 

 Safety and Security Montpelier James O. 
Brigham Jr 

James.Brigham@vermont.gov 
 

Environmental Conservation  

 

Waste Management 
and Prevention 
Division 

Barre Alyssa Eiklor Alyssa.Eiklor@vermont.gov 
 

Disabilities, Aging & Independent Living 

  Burlington Sarah 
L'Homme 

sarah.lhomme@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT  Bennington Melissa 
Grant 

melissa.grant@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT Burlington Sarah Franco sarah.franco@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT Burlington Kristen 
Maxfield 

kristen.maxfield@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT Burlington Pam 
Gowland 

pamela.gowland@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT Barre Kerri Tatro kerri.tatro@vermont.gov 
 

 Rutland Amanda 
Barrett 

amanda.l.barrett@vermont.gov 
 

Commissioner's Office Waterbury Ashley 
Bonneau 

ashley.bonneau@vermont.gov 
 

HireAbility VT Central 
Office 

Waterbury Suzanne 
Hopkins 

suzanne.hopkins@vermont.gov 
 

Mental Health  

 

MTCR Middlesex  Corrine 
Reynolds  

corrine.reynolds@vermont.gov 
 

Vermont Psychiatric 
Care Hospital  

Montpelier Joan West Joan.west@vermont.gov 
 

Vermont Psychiatric 
Care Hospital 

Berlin Mark 
Holderbach 

Mark.Holderbach@vermont.gov 
 

Labor  
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UI & Wages Division, 
PUA Team 

Montpelier Laney Knapp laney.knapp@vermont.gov 
 

 Middlebury Michelle 
Thompson 

michelle.thompson@vermont.gov 
 

supporting the entire 
department 

Montpelier Amy Rogers amy.rogers@vermont.gov 
 
 

Taxes  

 
 Montpelier John 

Bonneville 
John.Bonneville@vermont.gov  

  Montpelier Nancy Hill Nancy.hill@vermont.gov 

Forests, Parks & Recreation 

     

St Johnsbury Regional 
ANR office team 

St. Johnsbury Ellen 
Hinman 

ellen.hinman@vermont.gov 
 

 Region 1 State Parks - 
Maintenance staff 
and full time 
operation staff 
 

Killington Sheila 
Fowler 
 

sheila.fowler@vermont.gov 
 

  Barre Lisa Wright 
 

lisa.wright@vermont.gov 
 

Financial Regulation  

 
 Montpelier Kelley Reed kelley.reed@vermont.gov 

 

Human Resources  

 
Wellness Montpelier Hope 

Seggelink 
Hope.seggelink@vermont.gov 
 

 
Wellness Montpelier Sophie 

Coccagna  
Sophia.coccagna@vermont.gov 
 

 
Wellness Montpelier Maura 

O’Brien 
Maura.obrien@vermont.gov 
 

 

DHR Field Ops 
assisting DOL, AOT, 
and AOE.   

Barre Annika Anca 
 

annika.anca@vermont.gov 
 

Secretary of State 

 
Office of Professional 
Registration 

Montpelier Kelsi Alger Kelsi.Alger@vermont.gov> 

Human Services  

 

VCCI staff-state wide St. Albans LouAnne 
Wood 

lou-anne.wood@vermont.gov 
 

 Waterbury Sarena 
Boland  

sarena.boland@vermont.gov 
 

 
Fiscal Office of AHS Waterbury Maryellen 

Copping 
Maryellen.Copping@vermont.gov 
 

 

AHS VCCI - Vermont 
Chronic Care Initiative  

Burlington Amy 
Blanchard  
 

amy.blanchard@vermont.gov 
 

Green Mountain Care Board  

 
 Montpelier Michelle 

Sawyer 
michelle.sawyer@vermont.gov 
 

Cannabis Control Board 
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Business Office Montpelier Karen 

Schifferle 
Karen.schifferle@vermont.gov 
 

Judiciary  

 

 Montpelier Al Hermsen Al.hermsen@vermont.gov 
  

Division of Planning 
and Court Services, 
Treatment Court 
Programs 

Statewide Sheri Lynn sheri.lynn@vermont.gov 
 

 

 Bennington Michele 
Morgan-Krall 
 

michele.morgan-
krall@vermont.gov 
 

 

Vermont Superior 
Court - Addison Court 
- All Divisions 

Middlebury Pamela 
Bassett 

pamela.bassett@vermont.gov 

Criminal Justice Council 

 
 Pittsford 

 
Lindsay 
Thivierge 

lindsay.thivierge@vermont.gov  
 

State’s Attorneys and Sheriffs  

  Middlebury Carol Volk carol.volk@vermont.gov 
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